Matthew Serge, Town Clerk Barbara Wakefield, Selectmen: Kevin Quinlan, Joel Mudgett, 
Russell Wakefield, Chair Jean Beadle and Christopher Shipp, Town Administrator Walter 
Johnson. 

ARTICLE 6 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Seven Hundred and Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000) for the design, engineering, construction and equipping of a Community 
Center and certain outdoor improvements to the surrounding grounds, contingencies and all other costs 
associated with the project and for the expenses related to the issuance of municipal bonds and notes, and 

to authorize the issuance of bonds or notes in an amount not to exceed Six Million Seven Hundred and 
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($6,720,000) in accordance with the Municipal Finance Act RSA Chapter 33, to 
authorize the Select Board to apply for and obtain and accept any Federal, State, other such aid and/or 
donations that may be available for said project and to use such funds to reduce the amount of bonds or

[...]

to authorize the Select Board to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and 
to determine the rate of interest, maturity and other terms thereon; and to authorize the Select Board to take 
any other action relative thereto, and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000) for the first year payments on such bonds or notes, said amount to come from the unassigned 
fund balance as of December 31, 2018. (2/3 ballot vote required). The vote on this Article 6 shall be by 
ballot and the polls shall remain open for not less than one hour following completion of discussion on this

[...]

Select Board Chair Jean Beadle offered an overview of Article 6.  Town Administrator Walter Johnson 
gave a PowerPoint presentation outlining specifics.  

An amendment was made by Joseph Cormier and seconded by Judy Cormier as follows.  

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Million Nine Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($2,900,000) for the design, engineering, construction and equipping of a Community Center and 
certain outdoor improvements to the surrounding grounds, contingencies and all other costs associated with 
the project and for the expenses related to the issuance of municipal bonds and notes, and to authorize the 
issuance of bonds or notes in an amount not to exceed Two Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,900,000) in accordance with the Municipal Finance Act RSA Chapter 33, to authorize the Select Board 
to apply for and obtain and accept any Federal, State, other such aid and/or donations that may be available 
for said project and to use such funds to reduce the amount of bonds or notes issued for said project;

[...]

authorize the Select Board to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest, 
maturity and other terms thereon; and to authorize the Select Board to take any other action relative thereto, 
and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for the first year 
payments on such bonds or notes, said amount to come from the unassigned fund balance as of December 
31, 2018. (2/3 ballot vote required). The vote on this Article 6 shall be by ballot and the polls shall remain 
open for not less than one hour following completion of discussion on this Article.

[...]

Center and certain outdoor improvements to the surrounding grounds, contingencies and all other costs 
associated with the project and for the expenses related to the issuance of municipal bonds and notes, and 
to authorize the issuance of bonds or notes in an amount not to exceed Five Million, Two Hundred Twenty 
thousand Dollars ($5,220,000) in accordance with the Municipal Finance Act RSA Chapter 33, to authorize 
the Select Board to apply for and obtain and accept any Federal, State, other such aid and/or donations that 
may be available for said project and to use such funds to reduce the amount of bonds or notes issued for

[...]

In the event Article 7 is not approved, shall the Town locate the Community Center approved in Article 6 
on a portion of Town owned and Moultonborough School District owned at 970 Whittier Highway?   

ARTICLE 9 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Five Thousand 
Dollars ($1,805,000) and to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and meet said 
appropriation by using Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($880,000) from the unassigned fund 
balance as of December 31, 2018, and Nine Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($925,000) from 
taxation.  

Capital Reserve Funds Budget 
Pathway Phase 3 Construction (Fund Balance) $100,000 
Firefighting Equipment CRF (Fund Balance) $110,000 
DPW Equipment CRF (Fund Balance) $220,000 
Municipal Buildings & Facilities Maintenance CRF (Fund Balance) $299,000